502414528 07/10/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Takashi YAMAGUCHI	06/07/2013
Toru KAKEBAYASHI	06/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEIDENSHA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, Osaki 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	141-0032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13978589

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026725399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: rfeimster@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Glenn Law

Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Suite 500

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081909-0214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renell G. Feimster for Glenn Law
Signature:	/Renell G. Feimster/
Date:	07/10/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030770 FRAME: 0785 OF \$40.00 139/8589

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto

	presents hereby sens and assigns, unto
name and address of assignee	MEIDENSHA CORPORATION 1-1, Osaki 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo 141-0032 Japan
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to
title of invention	INVERTER CONTROL SYSTEM
	as set forth in his/her United States Patent Application
check one	() executed concurrently herewith
names and signatures of inventors	Fakashi lamagudii date 0b/07/2013 Fakashi lamagudii date 0b/07/2013 Fakashi lamagudii date 0b/07/2013 Fakashi lamagudii date 0b/07/2013 Name: Takashi Yamaguchi Name: Toru Kakebayashi
	datedate

Name:

PATENT REEL: 030770 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 07/10/2013

Name: